Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/13/2020 4:09:22 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$853,612.00 $146,922.49
$0.00 $0.00
$853,612.00 $146,922.49
$446,385.00 $58,548.98
$12,300.00 $2,393.11
$6,700.00 $1,267.57
$65,900.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$312,825.00 $17,366.52
$844,110.00 $79,576.18
$46,250.00 $5,023.05
$63,097.00 $5,845.85
($16,847.00) ($822.80)
($7,345.00) $66,523.51
$373,307.00 $409,546.38
$365,962.00 $476,069.89

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($706,689.51)
$0.00
($706,689.51)

$387,836.02
$9,906.89
$5,432.43
$65,900.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$295,458.48
$764,533.82

($41,226.95)
$57,251.15
$16,024.20

$73,868.51
$36,239.38
$110,107.89

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 01

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$26,656,045.00
$4,464,839.00
$7,388,457.00
$194,500.00
$38,703,841.00

$21,094,146.00
$4,604,449.00
$3,289,495.00
$5,697,528.00
$1,472,595.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,775,013.67
$1,479,451.00
$41,412,677.67

$2,257,712.78
$1,925,401.78
$332,311.00

($2,376,525.67)
$10,276,335.00
$7,899,809.33

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$2,104,134.00
$528,885.72
$585,158.53
$0.00
$3,218,178.25

$1,819,821.38
$390,683.59
$262,150.28
$335,065.14
$118,114.23
$0.00

$0.00
$143,617.30
$3,069,451.92

$155,150.92
$156,970.63
($1,819.71)

$146,906.62
$7,763,581.39
$7,910,488.01

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($24,551,911.00)
($3,935,953.28)
($6,803,298.47)

($194,500.00)

($35,485,662.75)

$19,274,324.62
$4,213,765.41
$3,027,344.72
$5,362,462.86
$1,354,480.77
$2,000,000.00
$1,775,013.67
$1,335,833.70
$38,343,225.75

($2,102,561.86)
$1,768,431.15
($334,130.71)

$2,523,432.29
($2,512,753.61)
$10,678.68
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