## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 01

030 - Franklin County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description.	Declarat	Antoni	Favorable	Product Activity		Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,656,045.00	\$2,104,134.00	(\$24,551,911.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,464,839.00	\$528,885.72	(\$3,935,953.28)
Local Sources	\$853,612.00	\$146,922.49	(\$706,689.51)	\$7,388,457.00	\$585,158.53	(\$6,803,298.47)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$194,500.00	\$0.00	(\$194,500.00)
Total Revenues:	\$853,612.00	\$146,922.49	(\$706,689.51)	\$38,703,841.00	\$3,218,178.25	(\$35,485,662.75)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$446,385.00	\$58,548.98	\$387,836.02	\$21,094,146.00	\$1,819,821.38	\$19,274,324.62
Instructional Support Services	\$12,300.00	\$2,393.11	\$9,906.89	\$4,604,449.00	\$390,683.59	\$4,213,765.41
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,700.00	\$1,267.57	\$5,432.43	\$3,289,495.00	\$262,150.28	\$3,027,344.72
Auxiliary Services	\$65,900.00	\$0.00	\$65,900.00	\$5,697,528.00	\$335,065.14	\$5,362,462.86
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,472,595.00	\$118,114.23	\$1,354,480.77
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000,000.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,775,013.67	\$0.00	\$1,775,013.67
Other Expenditures	\$312,825.00	\$17,366.52	\$295,458.48	\$1,479,451.00	\$143,617.30	\$1,335,833.70
Total Expenditures:	\$844,110.00	\$79,576.18	\$764,533.82	\$41,412,677.67	\$3,069,451.92	\$38,343,225.75
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$46,250.00	\$5,023.05	(\$41,226.95)	\$2,257,712.78	\$155,150.92	(\$2,102,561.86)
Other Financing Uses:	\$63,097.00	\$5,845.85	\$57,251.15	\$1,925,401.78	\$156,970.63	\$1,768,431.15
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$16,847.00)	(\$822.80)	\$16,024.20	\$332,311.00	(\$1,819.71)	(\$334,130.71)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$7,345.00)	\$66,523.51	\$73,868.51	(\$2,376,525.67)	\$146,906.62	\$2,523,432.29
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$373,307.00	\$409,546.38	\$36,239.38	\$10,276,335.00	\$7,763,581.39	(\$2,512,753.61)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$365,962.00	\$476,069.89	\$110,107.89	\$7,899,809.33	\$7,910,488.01	\$10,678.68

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.